
Butler (5-18) -vs- Ohio State (9-12)
3/21/2026 at Columbus, Ohio

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Chris Domke (2-3)
Loss: Max Winders (2-2)
HBP: Jack Hagen, Niko Kreuzer, Luke Carrell
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Schultz First: Kevin Conder Second Base: Justin Bertsche Third Base: Manuel Gonzalez 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 857   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Butler 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 6 0
Ohio State 0 0 1 0 4 3 3 2 13 15 1

Butler 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Crock ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
David Ayers cf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Matthew Rhoades 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Danny Gavin dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Will White c 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Charlie Schebler 2b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Gunnar Duncan rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Jack Zeller lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Connor Sackett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Logan Baker lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alex Christie 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Easton Moore 3b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Max Winders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Hagen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niko Kreuzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 3 3 8 8

2B: Charlie Schebler (1)
3B: Easton Moore (1)
HR: David Ayers (1)
SH: Jack Zeller (1)
HBP: Matthew Rhoades (1)
DP: 1

Ohio State 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Bemis lf 4 4 3 3 1 0 0
Henry Kaczmar ss 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Noah Furcht rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Eckelman c 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Grant Mangrum ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dane Harvey dh 5 2 2 6 0 1 6
Maddix Simpson 3b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Steven Cavaco 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miles Vandenheuvel cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
CJ Reid 2b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Chris Domke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Carrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Zamora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 13 15 13 3 4 6

2B: Alex Bemis (1)
HR: Alex Bemis (1); Dane Harvey (2)
SF: Henry Kaczmar (1)
SB: Alex Bemis (1)
HBP: Noah Furcht (2)
E: CJ Reid (1)

Butler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Winders (L, 2-2) 5.1 10 7 7 2 3 0 0 0 1 25 27 6 6 94
Jack Hagen 1.2 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 5 0 36
Niko Kreuzer 0.1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 10
Totals 15 13 13 3 4 0 0 2 1 35 41 11 6 140

Ohio State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Domke (W, 2-3) 5.2 5 2 2 2 6 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 5 97
Luke Carrell 1.1 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 2 19
Ryan Zamora 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 20
Totals 6 3 3 3 8 0 0 1 0 30 35 8 8 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Butler - Top of 1st BUT OHI
Logan Crock grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
David Ayers homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Matthew Rhoades flied out to rf (2-2 BFKBF). 1 0
Danny Gavin singled to shortstop (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Will White singled to right field (1-2 BKS); Danny Gavin advanced to second. 1 0
Charlie Schebler flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Ohio State - Bottom of 1st BUT OHI
Alex Bemis lined out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Henry Kaczmar singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
Noah Furcht grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF); Henry Kaczmar advanced to second. 1 0
Mason Eckelman walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Dane Harvey flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Butler - Top of 2nd BUT OHI
Gunnar Duncan reached first on a fielding error by 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Jack Zeller grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Gunnar Duncan advanced to second. 1 0
Alex Christie popped up to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 0
Logan Crock popped up to ss (2-1 BBS). 1 0

Ohio State - Bottom of 2nd BUT OHI
Maddix Simpson flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Steven Cavaco flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 0
Miles Vandenheuvel grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 1 0

Butler - Top of 3rd BUT OHI
David Ayers lined out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Matthew Rhoades fouled out to c (3-2 BSKFFBB). 1 0
Danny Gavin out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKK). 1 0

Ohio State - Bottom of 3rd BUT OHI
CJ Reid flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKSF). 1 0
Alex Bemis doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Alex Bemis stole third. 1 0
Henry Kaczmar singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Alex Bemis scored. 1 1
Noah Furcht singled to center field (2-0 BB); Henry Kaczmar advanced to second. 1 1
Mason Eckelman flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Dane Harvey struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 1

Butler - Top of 4th BUT OHI
Will White struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 1 1
Charlie Schebler doubled to third base (1-2 SBF). 1 1
Gunnar Duncan singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Charlie Schebler scored. 2 1
Jack Zeller struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 2 1
Alex Christie struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 1

Ohio State - Bottom of 4th BUT OHI
Maddix Simpson singled to left field (1-2 FBFF). 2 1
Steven Cavaco grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Maddix Simpson advanced to second. 2 1



Miles Vandenheuvel grounded into double play 2b unassisted (0-1 K); Maddix Simpson out on the play. 2 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Butler - Top of 5th BUT OHI
Logan Crock grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 2 1
David Ayers struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 2 1
Matthew Rhoades struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 2 1

Ohio State - Bottom of 5th BUT OHI
CJ Reid grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 1
Alex Bemis singled to left field (0-0). 2 1
Henry Kaczmar singled to left center (2-1 KBB); Alex Bemis advanced to second. 2 1
Noah Furcht grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB); Henry Kaczmar advanced to second; Alex Bemis advanced to
third. 2 1
Mason Eckelman was intentionally walked (2-0 BB). 2 1
Dane Harvey homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); Mason Eckelman scored; Henry Kaczmar scored; Alex
Bemis scored. 2 5
Maddix Simpson struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 2 5

Butler - Top of 6th BUT OHI
Danny Gavin grounded out to p (1-2 SFB). 2 5
Will White walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 5
Charlie Schebler struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 5
Gunnar Duncan walked (3-1 BBSBB); Will White advanced to second. 2 5
Luke Carrell to p for Chris Domke. 2 5
Connor Sackett pinch hit for Jack Zeller. 2 5
Connor Sackett struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 2 5

Ohio State - Bottom of 6th BUT OHI
Logan Baker to lf for Connor Sackett. 2 5
Steven Cavaco struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBSS). 2 5
Miles Vandenheuvel singled to left field (0-1 K). 2 5
CJ Reid singled through the right side (2-1 KBB); Miles Vandenheuvel advanced to third. 2 5
Jack Hagen to p for Max Winders. 2 5
Alex Bemis walked (3-1 BBBKB); CJ Reid advanced to second. 2 5
Henry Kaczmar flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); Miles Vandenheuvel scored. 2 6
Noah Furcht hit by pitch (0-2 FK); Alex Bemis advanced to second; CJ Reid advanced to third. 2 6
Mason Eckelman singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Noah Furcht advanced to second; Alex Bemis scored; CJ
Reid scored. 2 8
Dane Harvey flied out to 3b (0-0). 2 8

Butler - Top of 7th BUT OHI
Easton Moore pinch hit for Alex Christie. 2 8
Easton Moore tripled to center field (0-2 FKF). 2 8
Logan Crock struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 8
David Ayers grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (1-2 BFF); Easton Moore scored. 3 8
Matthew Rhoades hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 8
Danny Gavin grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 8

Ohio State - Bottom of 7th BUT OHI
Easton Moore to 3b. 3 8
Maddix Simpson singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 3 8
Steven Cavaco popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 3 8
Miles Vandenheuvel flied out to lf (2-2 BFBS). 3 8
CJ Reid singled up the middle (3-1 BBBF); Maddix Simpson advanced to third. 3 8
Alex Bemis homered to left field, 3 RBI (0-1 K); CJ Reid scored; Maddix Simpson scored. 3 11



Henry Kaczmar flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 3 11
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Butler - Top of 8th BUT OHI
Ryan Zamora to p for Luke Carrell. 3 11
Will White flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 11
Charlie Schebler walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 11
Gunnar Duncan flied out to rf (3-2 BKFBBFF). 3 11
Logan Baker grounded out to ss (2-2 BKSFB). 3 11

Ohio State - Bottom of 8th BUT OHI
Niko Kreuzer to p for Jack Hagen. 3 11
Noah Furcht hit by pitch (2-2 KBBF). 3 11
Grant Mangrum pinch hit for Mason Eckelman. 3 11
Grant Mangrum struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 3 11
Dane Harvey homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Noah Furcht scored. 3 13


